

BID TABULATION SHEET																													
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division																													
2023 FINE STATION #3 CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (I)																													
		Bid Date:		1/18/23		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2		Bidder3		Bidder4		Bidder5		Bidder6		Bidder7		Bidder8		Bidder9		Bidder10		Bidder11	
		UNITS		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
Division 1 - General																													
(Not Used)																													
Division 2 - Earthwork																													
2.1	Trench, 8" Depth	cy	60	85.00	\$5,100.00	35	\$2,100.00	75	\$4,500.00	60	\$3,600.00	74.92	\$4,495.20	71.4	\$4,284.00	80	\$4,800.00	135	\$8,100.00	24.8	\$1,488.00	54	\$3,240.00	61.5	\$3,690.00	105.64	\$6,338.40		
2.2	Excavation, Class 10, 9" Depth	cy	355.2	40.00	\$14,208.00	20	\$7,104.00	20	\$7,104.00	35.25	\$12,520.80	33.6	\$11,934.72	30	\$10,656.00	12	\$4,262.40	24.9	\$9,844.48	42	\$14,918.40	42	\$14,918.40	28.17	\$10,005.96				
2.3	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	sy	1420.7	10.00	\$14,207.00	7	\$8,844.00	5	\$7,103.50	1	\$1,420.70	7.7	\$10,939.39	7.35	\$10,447.15	6	\$8,524.20	15	\$13,310.50	5	\$7,103.50	6	\$8,524.20	5	\$7,103.50	7.04	\$10,001.73		
2.4	Special Backfill, 9" Depth	sy	1420.7	20.00	\$28,414.00	8	\$11,365.60	14	\$19,888.80	15	\$21,310.50	24.8	\$34,523.01	23.1	\$32,818.17	28	\$39,779.60	12	\$17,048.40	18.6	\$26,425.02	18	\$25,572.60	26	\$36,938.20	21.68	\$30,800.78		
Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunneling																													
(Not Used)																													
Division 4 - Sewers and Drains																													
4.1	Soot Repairs by Pipe Replacement	lf	20	150.00	\$3,000.00	125	\$2,500.00	120	\$2,400.00	100	\$2,000.00	528.75	\$10,575.00	504	\$10,080.00	225	\$4,500.00	175	\$3,500.00	125	\$2,500.00	140	\$2,800.00	360	\$7,200.00	169.03	\$3,380.60		
Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances																													
5.1	Valve Box Replacement, Adjustment	ea	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	950	\$950.00	1300	\$1,300.00	500	\$500.00	578	\$578.00	550	\$550.00	500	\$500.00	1500	\$1,500.00	2500	\$2,500.00	2400	\$2,400.00	1150	\$1,150.00	1830.79	\$1,830.79		
Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer																													
6.1	Intake Adjustment, Minor	ea	5	2000.00	\$10,000.00	1800	\$9,000.00	2000	\$10,000.00	2000	\$10,000.00	1157	\$5,785.00	1103	\$5,515.00	1100	\$5,500.00	1750	\$8,750.00	3100	\$15,500.00	4200	\$21,000.00	1325	\$6,625.00	2817.35	\$14,086.75		
Division 7 - Streets and Related Work																													
7.1	Pavement PCC, 8" Depth	sy	1420.7	70.00	\$99,449.00	65	\$92,345.50	73	\$103,711.10	85	\$120,759.50	83	\$110,711.10	106.15	\$150,807.31	93	\$132,125.10	103.98	\$147,724.38	103.1	\$143,632.77	96.12	\$136,557.68	93.85	\$133,332.70	143.07	\$203,259.55		
7.2	Removal of Sidewalk/Shared Use Path	sy	208.4	20.00	\$4,168.00	18	\$3,751.20	11	\$2,292.40	20	\$4,168.00	8.3	\$1,729.72	8.4	\$1,750.88	17	\$3,542.80	13.5	\$2,813.40	18.7	\$3,957.08	24	\$5,001.60	27.5	\$5,731.00	15.5	\$3,230.20		
7.3	PCC, 6" depth	sy	225.3	70.00	\$15,771.00	55	\$12,391.50	70	\$15,771.00	80	\$18,024.00	69.9	\$15,748.47	67.21	\$15,142.41	90	\$30,277.00	95.02	\$21,408.01	103.1	\$23,228.43	83.3	\$18,757.49	110	\$24,783.00	103.22	\$23,255.47		
7.4	Detectable Warning	sf	185.5	50.00	\$9,275.00	65	\$12,057.50	60	\$11,130.00	26.3	\$4,878.65	20	\$3,710.00	20	\$4,878.65	45	\$8,347.50	75	\$13,912.50	57.65	\$10,694.08	91	\$16,880.50	60	\$11,130.00	39.71	\$7,366.21		
7.5	Pavement Removal	sy	1422.4	20.00	\$28,448.00	7	\$22,756.40	11	\$15,644.40	20	\$28,448.00	9.95	\$14,152.88	9.45	\$13,441.68	8	\$11,378.40	18	\$25,603.20	18.7	\$26,598.88	18	\$25,603.20	17.8	\$25,318.72				
7.6	Engineering Fabric/Geogrid Fabric	sy	1420.7	5.00	\$7,103.50	7	\$9,544.90	4	\$5,682.80	5	\$7,103.50	3.3	\$4,688.31	3.15	\$4,475.21	5	\$7,103.50	4	\$5,682.80	7.5	\$10,655.25	7.8	\$11,081.46	6.55	\$9,305.59	5.63	\$7,988.54		
Division 8 - Traffic Control																													
8.1	Painted Pavement Markings	sla	1.37	375.00	\$513.75	800	\$1,096.00	595	\$815.15	3000	\$4,110.00	656	\$888.72	547.45	\$750.01	1500	\$2,055.00	2875	\$3,938.75	750	\$1,027.50	714	\$978.18	2500	\$3,425.00	838.92	\$1,149.32		
8.2	Painted Symbols and Legends	ea	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	450	\$450.00	295	\$295.00	550	\$550.00	325	\$325.00	2568	\$2,568.00	500	\$500.00	575	\$575.00	370	\$370.00	360	\$360.00	500	\$500.00	415.61	\$415.61		
8.3	Temporary Traffic Control	ts	1	2000.00	\$2,000.00	3800	\$3,800.00	4000	\$4,000.00	4000	\$4,000.00	885	\$885.00	650	\$650.00	8000	\$8,000.00	3910	\$3,910.00	4250	\$4,250.00	4900	\$4,900.00	7500	\$7,500.00	4768.84	\$4,768.84		
Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping																													
9.1	Waiting	lf	50	3.50	\$175.00	2.2	\$13.00	18	\$50.00	5	\$250.00	55.08	\$2,754.00	14	\$700.00	6	\$300.00	5	\$250.00	5	\$250.00	5	\$250.00	70	\$3,500.00	14.09	\$704.50		
Division 10 - Demolition																													
(Not Used)																													
Division 11 - Miscellaneous																													
11.1	Construction Survey/Staking	ts	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	6500	\$6,500.00	4500	\$4,500.00	5000	\$5,000.00	6435	\$6,435.00	2500	\$2,500.00	8500	\$8,500.00	6300	\$6,300.00	4900	\$4,900.00	4800	\$4,800.00	7500	\$7,500.00	6388.69	\$6,388.69		
11.2	Pedestrian Facility Construction Survey & Staking	ts	1	2000.00	\$2,000.00	2400	\$2,400.00	2000	\$2,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00	2145	\$2,145.00	2500	\$2,500.00	3500	\$3,500.00	2800	\$2,800.00	2800	\$2,800.00	2700	\$2,700.00	2500	\$2,500.00	1408.21	\$1,408.21		
11.3	Monument Preservation or Replacement	ts	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	3500	\$3,500.00	1000	\$1,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00	1650	\$1,650.00	2500	\$2,500.00	1200	\$1,200.00	1120	\$1,120.00	1250	\$1,250.00	1200	\$1,200.00	2500	\$2,500.00	1958.49	\$1,958.49		
11.4	Maintenance	ts	1	1000.00	\$10,000.00	12000	\$12,000.00	33400	\$33,400.00	10000	\$10,000.00	49000	\$49,000.00	14700	\$14,700.00	6500	\$6,500.00	11950	\$11,950.00	17000	\$17,000.00	15750	\$15,750.00	25000	\$25,000.00	33144.6	\$33,144.60		
11.5	Concrete Washout	ts	1	2000.00	\$2,000.00	1500	\$1,500.00	1000	\$1,000.00	4000	\$4,000.00	230	\$230.00	1200	\$1,200.00	3000	\$3,000.00	1250	\$1,250.00	700	\$700.00	1200	\$1,200.00	1500	\$1,500.00	2675.95	\$2,675.95		
11.6	Install Delineator Post Receptacles	ea	2	100.00	\$200.00	350	\$700.00	250	\$500.00	500	\$1,000.00	54.75	\$109.50	60	\$120.00	250	\$500.00	250	\$500.00	77.5	\$155.00	700	\$1,400.00	700	\$1,400.00	101	\$202.00		
				SUBTOTAL BASE BID		\$264,632.25		\$228,269.50		\$254,181.15		\$268,478.20		\$288,738.75		\$295,889.22		\$291,089.90		\$314,109.35		\$315,769.89		\$325,885.31		\$342,835.59		\$399,709.93	